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S b S p0.2

2)
b)
©)
d)
€)
)
9)
h)
2003 2 1 GB/T 14976—1994(

1994 2001

GB/T 222
GB/T 223.11



GB/T
GB/T
GB/T
GB/T
GB/T
GB/T
GB/T
GB/T
GB/T
GB/T
GB/T

GB/T
GB/T
GB/T
GB/T
GB/T
GB/T
GB/T
GB/T
GB/T
GB/T
GB/T
GB/T
GB/T
GB/T
GB/T
GB/T
GB/T
GB/T

223.
223.
223.
223.
223.
223.
223.
223.
223.
223.
223.

223.

16
18
23
25
28
36
40
60
62
63
68

69

228—1987

241
242
246
2102
2975

4334.
4334.
4334.
4334.
4334.
4334.

o177

o Ol WN B

6397—1986
7735—1995

1117

0

17395—1998

(

) WH

() we

P
PC

A

10%

65%

S%

(

)



b)

C)
d)
e)
)
9)
h)
5
5.1
5.1.1 GB/T 17395—1998 3
. . GB/T 17395—1998 3
5.1.2 s
5.2
5.2.1
) 2000 mm 12000 mm
) 1000 mm 10500 mm
5.2.2
«C 2
< 159 mm 5mm 10 mm
>159 mm 10 mm 15 mm
( ) )
6 10 + 0.20 + 0.15
68 159 + 1.25%D 10 30 + 0.30 + 0.20
+ 1.0%D
D 159 426 | £ 1.5%D 30 50 + 0.40 + 0.30
50 + 0.9%D + 0.8%D
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/mm
L1 20
L2 10
L3 5
: . L1
5.2.3 s 10
< 30mm s
5.2.4 :
5.3
5.3.1
0.15%
5.3.2
< 15mm 1.5mm/m
>15mm 2.0mm/m
3.0mm/m
5.4
5.5
80%
5.6
€y
p
W=——r98D-S 1
oo S0~ S) €))
W—- (kg/m)
p—3.141 6
r — (kg/dm*) 4
S—— (mm)
D—— (mm)
5.7
00CrI7Ni14Mo2 25 mm 2 mm 6000 mm
)
WC 00CrI7Nil14Mo2-25x2x6000-GB/T 14976—2002
00CrI7Ni14Mo2 25 mm 2 mm 6000 mm

)




WC OOCr17N114Mo2-25(PC)*2x6000-GB/T 14976—2002

GB/T 222
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o p0.2



( )%
C Si Mn P S Ni Cr Mo Ti
1 OCrI8Ni9 < 0.07 |£1.00|< 2.00|< 0.035|< 0.030(8.00 11.00 |17.00 19.00
2 [1CrI8NI9 < 0.15 |<1.00|< 2.00|< 0.035|< 0.030(8.00 10.00 |17.00 19.00
3 |00CrI9oNi IO < 0.030|< 1.00|< 2.00|< 0.035|< 0.030|8.00 12.00 |18.00 20.00
4 |OCrI8NilO0Ti < 0.08 |< 1.00|< 2.00|< 0.035|< 0.030({9.00 12.00 |17.00 19.00 > 5C%
5 [0CrI8N111Nb < 0.08 |£1.00|< 2.00|< 0.035|< 0.030({9.00 13.00 |17.00 19.00 Nb> 10C%
6 [OCr17Nil2Mo2 < 0.08 |[£1.00|< 2.00|< 0.035|< 0.030(10.00 14.00{16.00 18.502.00 3.00
7 [00CrI7Ni14Mo2 < 0.030(< 1.00|< 2.00|< 0.035|< 0.030{12.00 15.00|16.00 18.00{2.00 3.00
8 [0CrI8Ni112Mo2Ti < 0.08 |[<1.00|< 2.00|< 0.035|< 0.030(11.00 14.00|{16.00 19.00(1.80 2.50 5C% 0.70
9 [1Cr18Ni12Mo2Ti <0.12 |[£1.00|< 2.00|< 0.035|< 0.030(11.00 14.00|{16.00 19.00(1.80 2.50|5(C%-0.02) 0.80
10 [0OCr18Ni12Mo3Ti < 0.08 |[<1.00|< 2.00|< 0.035|< 0.030(11.00 14.00|{16.00 19.00(2.50 3.50 5C% 0.70
11 (1Cr18Ni12Mo3Ti < 0.12 | 1.00|< 2.00|< 0.035|< 0.030(11.00 14.00|{16.00 19.00(2.50 3.50|5(C%-0.02) 0.80
12 (1ICrI8Ni9Ti < 0.12 | 1.00|< 2.00|< 0.035|< 0.030(8.00 11.00 {17.00 19.00 5(C%-0.02) 0.80
13 OCrI9Ni13Vo3 < 0.08 |[<1.00|< 2.00|< 0.035|< 0.030(11.00 15.00{18.00 20.00(3.00 4.00
14 00CrI9Ni113Mo3 < 0.030|< 1.00|< 2.00 (< 0.035|< 0.030{11.00 15.00(18.00 20.00{3.00 4.00
15 0OCr I8Ni ION < 0.030|< 1.00|< 2.00|< 0.035|< 0.030|8.50 11.50 |17.00 19.00 N 0.12 0.22
16 OCrI9Ni9N < 0.08 |<£1.00|< 2.00|< 0.035|< 0.030( 7.00 10.50 {18.00 20.00 N 0.10 0.25
17 OCr 19N 10NbN < 0.08 |<1.00|< 2.00|< 0.035|< 0.030( 7.50 10.50 {18.00 20.00 Nbs 0.15
N 0.15 0.30

18 0Cr23Nil3 < 0.08 |£1.00|< 2.00|< 0.035|< 0.030(12.00 15.00{22.00 24.00




( )/%
C Si Mn P Ni Cr Mo Ti
19 |0Cr25Ni 20 < 0.08 |<1.00|<2.00 [<0.035(< 0.030{19.00 22.00|24.00 26.00
20 |00Cr17Ni I3Mo2N < 0.030{ < 1.00 | < 2.00 |< 0.035|< 0.030({10.50 14.50|16.00 18.50| 2.0 3.0 0.12 0.22
21 OCrI7Ni12Mo2N <0.08 |<1.00|<2.00 |[<0.035(< 0.030({10.00 14.00(16.00 18.00| 2.0 3.0 0.10 0.22
22 |0Crl 8Ni12Mo2Cu2 | < 0.08 | < 1.00 | < 2.00 |< 0.035|< 0.030(10.00 14.50(17.00 19.00(1.20 2.75 Cu 1.00 2.50
23| 00CrI8Nil14Mo2Cu2 |< 0.030| < 1.00 | < 2.00 |< 0.035|< 0.030(12.00 16.00(17.00 19.00(1.20 2.75 Cu 1.00 2.50
24 (1Crl7 <0.12 |[<£0.75|<1.00 [< 0.035|< 0.030 * 16.00 18.00
25 0Crl3 < 0.08 |<1.00|<1.00 < 0.035|< 0.030 * 11.50~13.50
26 |0Cr26Ni5Mo2 < 0.08 |<1.00|<1.50 |[< 0.035|< 0.030| 3.00 6.00 |23.00 28.00{1.00 3.00
27 |00CrI8Ni5Mo3Si2 |< 0.030(1.30~2.001.00~2.00|< 0.035|< 0.030| 4.50 5.50 (18.00 19.50(2.50 3.00
1 1CrI8Ni9Ti
2 * w (Ni)< 0.600




o »/MPa O o.o/MPa 0 /% (kg/d;S)

1 | OCrI8Ni9 1010 ~1150 520 205 35 7.93

2 | 1Cri8Ni9 1010 ~1150 520 205 35 7.90

3 | oocrionilo 1010 ~1150 480 175 35 7.93

4 | OCrI8NilOTi 920 ~1150 520 205 35 7.95

5 | OCrI8NiliNb 980 ~1150 520 205 35 7.98

6 | OCrl7Nil2Mo2 1010 ~1150 520 205 35 7.98

7 | ooCrI7Nil4Mo2 1010 ~1150 480 175 35 7.98

8 | OCrI8Ni12Mo2Ti 1000 ~1100 530 205 35 8.00

9 | 1Cri18Nii2Mo2Ti 1000 ~1100 530 205 35 8.00

10 | OCr18Ni12Mo3Ti 1000 ~1100 530 205 35 8.10

11 | 1Cr18Ni12Mo3Ti 1000 ~1100 530 205 35 8.10

12 | 1CrI8Ni9Ti 1000 ~1100 520 205 35 7.90

13 | OCrI9Ni13Mo3 1010 ~1150 520 205 35 7.98

14 | 00CrlI9Nil3vo3 1010 ~1150 480 175 35 7.98

15 | ooCrI8NilON 1010 ~1150 550 245 40 7.90

16 | OCrI9NioN 1010 ~1150 550 275 35 7.90

17 | OCrI9Ni 10NbN 1010 ~1150 685 345 35 7.98

18 | 0Cr23Ni13 1030 ~1150 520 205 40 7.98

19 | 0Cr25Ni20 1030 ~1180 520 205 40 7.98

20 | 0OCrI7Nil3Mo2N 1010 ~1150 550 245 40 8.00

21 | OCrlI7Ni12Mo2N 1010 ~1150 550 275 35 7.80

22 | OCrl 8Nil2Mo2Cu2 | 1010 ~1150 520 205 35 7.98

23 | 00CriI8Nil4mo2Cu2 | 1010 ~1150 480 180 35 7.98

24 | 1cr17 780 =80 410 245 20 7.70

25 | ocri3 800 =500 370 180 22 7.70

750
- 26 | 0Cr26NisMo2 > 950 590 390 18 7.80
27 | 00CrI8Ni5Mo3Si2 920 ~1150 590 390 20 7.98
20MPa
6.5
6.5.1
(2)
20 MPa
P=2SR/D (2
P— (MPa)
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8.1
8.2
«C )
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3 GB/T246
4 GB/T 242
5 GB/T 241 —
6 GB/T 5777 —
7 GB/T 7735 —
8 GB/T 4334.1 4334.6 2
9 0.01 mm —
10 —
8.4
GB/T 2102
9

GB/T 2102

10




	前言
	1 范围
	2 规范性引用文件
	3 分类、代号
	4 订货内容
	5 尺寸、外形及重量
	6 技术要求
	7 试验方法
	8 检验规则
	9 包装、标志及质量证明书

